

THE CITY OF EDMONTON

BYLAW 16047

CITY OF EDMONTON ANNUITY BYLAW AMENDMENT No. 66

Edmonton City Council enacts:

- 1. Bylaw 2198, the City of Edmonton Annuity Bylaw, is amended by this bylaw.
- 2. Section 11/9(2) is repealed and the following substituted:
 - 9(2) The pension currently payable to the pensioner of the City of Edmonton Annuity Fund shall, effective from the first day of January 2012, be increased by one point zero four percent (1.04%).

Read a first time this	14th	day of	March	, A.D. 2012;
Read a second time	14th	day of	March	, A.D. 2012;
Read a third time	14th	day of	March	, A.D. 2012;
SIGNED AND PASSED this	14th	day of	March	, A.D. 2012.

THE CITY OF EDMONTON

CITY CLERK